To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Dates: Robert Gerard Stoerzer Robert Gerard Stoerzer Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached [] Yes [2] No Street Address: Gestiment [] Churred Conveying party(les) attached [] Yes [2] No Street Address: Gestiment [] Churred Conveyance: Street Address: Gestiment [] Churred Conveyance: Covernment Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	U.S. PTO <u>11/579007</u> FORM PTO-1595 <u>12/20/2007</u> RECORD (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings T	01-08-2008				
Robert Gerard Stoerzer Name: Rosenmund VTA AG Execution Date(s): May 29, 2007		rademarks: Please record the a				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes _ Xes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Gestadeckplatz 6 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes _ Xes Other: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes _ Xes A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A Patent Application No.(s): 11/579,007, filed October 30, 2006 B. Patent No.(s): Street Address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Galvin G. Coveli 7. Total fee (37 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40,00 Internal Address: 1300 East Ninth Street, Suite 1700 City: Cleveland						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [] Yes [] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Government Interest Assignment [] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		CH-4410 Liestal Switzerland			
concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40.00 Internal Address: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell, 6. Enclosed is a check for the amount indicated above. Street Address: 1300 East Ninth Street, Suite 1700 Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Street Address: 1300 East Ninth Street, Suite 1700 Authorized to be charged by credit card City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-1400 None required (government interest not affecting title) Phone Number: (216) 621-2234 8. Fax Number: (216) 621-4072 8. Email Address: CCovell@Tarolli.com a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers See Expiration Date: PTO-Eorm 2038 Authorized User: Calvin G. Covell b. Deposit Account No.: 20-0090 (charge for insufficient fees only) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Cattach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A Patent Application No.(s): 11/579,007 , B. Patent No.(s): filed October 30, 2006					
City: Cieveland State: OH Zip: 44114-1400 Phone Number: (216) 621-2234 a. Payment Information Fax Number: (216) 621-4072 a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers See Email Address: CCovell@Tarolli.com Authorized User: Calvin G. Covell 2/26/2007 ATRAN1 00000050 11579007 b. Deposit Account No.: 20-0090 2 FC:8021 40,00 0P (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Calvin G. Covell Internal Address: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell, & Tummino L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 East Ninth Street, Suite 1700	7. Total fee (37 1.21(h Enclosed is Authorized Authorized) & 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> s a check for the amount indicated above. to be charged to deposit account. to be charged by credit card			
Calvin G. Covell Calvin G. Covell December 19, 2007	Phone Number: (216) 621-2234 Fax Number: (216) 621-4072 Email Address: CCovell@Tarolli.com 2/26/2007 ATRAN1 00000050 11579007 2 FC:8021 40.00 0P 9. Signature: 000000000000000000000000000000000000	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card: La Ex Au b. Deposit Account	n ast 4 Numbers See xpiration Date: <u>PTQ-Form 2038</u> uthorized User: <u>Calvin G. Covell</u> No.: 20-0090 (charge for insufficient fees only) y of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Reg. No. 24,042 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	Reg. No. 24,042	ing cover sheet, attachments, and	Date			

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 020337 FRAME: 0549

WHEREAS, I, Robert Gerard Stoerzer, of Matthews, County of Union, and State of North Carolina, have made new and useful improvements in METHOD AND DEVICE FOR REMOVAL OF RESIDULA PRODUCTS; for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on October 30, 2006 under Serial No. 11/579,007; and

WHEREAS, Rosenmund VTA AG, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Switzerland, having a place of business at Gestadeckplatz 6, CH-4410 Liestal, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to me paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Robert Gerard Stoerzer, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Rosenmund VTA AG its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, said application Serial No. 11/579,007for the United States patent, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said Rosenmund VTA AG its successors or assigns; and I further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said Rosenmund VTA AG its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Rosenmund VTA AG its successors or assigns.

County of MECKLI	ENBURG		and S	tate of NOF	TH CAROLINA	
This	29TH	day of	MAY	, 20	2TH CAROLINA 007	
	- -	-	NA J Rober	t Gerard Stoe	His STZET	
STATE OF KJr COUNTY OF 11e	th Carolina	~)				
COUNTY OF 11e	cklenburg)				
	before me Rober ove instrument, a	t Gerard St		known to be	the person named in an uted the same for the us $\frac{1}{\frac{1}{\frac{1}{\frac{1}{\frac{1}{\frac{1}{\frac{1}{\frac{1}$	
My Comm. Expire June 29, 2008				. (

PATENT REEL: 020337 FRAME: 0550

RECORDED: 12/20/2007

Sec. 1